



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0034-0309 **Counties:** DANBURY
Letting Date: August 16, 2017 2:00 pm **District(s):** Thomaston
Advertised on: 7/26/2017 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 180 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: INTERS. IMPR. ON SR 806 (NEWTOWN RD) OLD SHELTER ROCK RD **Project(s):** N/a

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,549,521.95	100.00%
2	J. Iapaluccio, Inc.	\$1,831,871.35	118.22%
3	McNamee Construction Corp.	\$1,922,798.00	124.09%
4	B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC	\$1,927,149.10	124.37%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0034-0309 **Counties:** DANBURY
Letting Date: August 16, 2017 **District(s):** Thomaston
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** N/a
Contract Time: 180 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: INTERS. IMPR. ON SR 806 (NEWTOWN RD) OLD SHELTER ROCK RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010 0101000 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	500.00000	500.00	41,000.00000	41,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0020 0101117 CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	610.000 c.y.	30.00000	18,300.00	65.00000	39,650.00	80.00000	48,800.00
0030 0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	(1.000) LS	12,000.00000	12,000.00	10,300.00000	10,300.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0040 0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION	3,400.000 c.y.	20.00000	68,000.00	30.00000	102,000.00	43.50000	147,900.00
0050 0202100 ROCK EXCAVATION	60.000 c.y.	170.00000	10,200.00	60.00000	3,600.00	95.00000	5,700.00
0060 0202315 DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	925.000 ton	70.00000	64,750.00	66.00000	61,050.00	65.00000	60,125.00
0070 0202451 TEST PIT EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 c.y.	1,800.00000	5,400.00	250.00000	750.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
0080 0202501 CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	100.000 l.f.	5.00000	500.00	6.50000	650.00	8.00000	800.00
0090 0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	2,610.000 l.f.	3.00000	7,830.00	1.10000	2,871.00	5.00000	13,050.00
0100 0205003 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	550.000 c.y.	10.00000	5,500.00	30.00000	16,500.00	60.00000	33,000.00
0110 0205005 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	70.000 c.y.	30.00000	2,100.00	30.00000	2,100.00	65.00000	4,550.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0120	0209001	4,250.000	3.00000	12,750.00	3.50000	14,875.00	1.50000	6,375.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0130	0210820	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0140	0211000	140.000	20.00000	2,800.00	11.00000	1,540.00	40.00000	5,600.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0150	0212000	1,420.000	45.00000	63,900.00	60.00000	85,200.00	56.00000	79,520.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0160	0213100	4.000	100.00000	400.00	100.00000	400.00	60.00000	240.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0170	0219001	1,900.000	1.70000	3,230.00	6.50000	12,350.00	5.00000	9,500.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0180	0404101	60.000	200.00000	12,000.00	165.00000	9,900.00	70.00000	4,200.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0190	0406170	1,050.000	120.00000	126,000.00	140.00000	147,000.00	95.00000	99,750.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0200	0406171	1,300.000	110.00000	143,000.00	140.00000	182,000.00	95.00000	123,500.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0210	0406195	1,260.000	7.00000	8,820.00	8.00000	10,080.00	3.00000	3,780.00
	FILLING JOINTS AND CRACKS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0220	0406236	1,200.000	4.00000	4,800.00	12.00000	14,400.00	8.00000	9,600.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0230	0406275	2,750.000	6.00000	16,500.00	8.50000	23,375.00	7.00000	19,250.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0240	0406314	5,320.000	0.55000	2,926.00	0.60000	3,192.00	0.75000	3,990.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0250	0406600	1,300.000	2.00000	2,600.00	7.00000	9,100.00	3.00000	3,900.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0260	0406999	1,800.000	1.00000	1,800.00	1.00000	1,800.00	1.00000	1,800.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0270	0507001	5.000	4,000.00000	20,000.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00	2,300.00000	11,500.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0280	0507006	8.000	800.00000	6,400.00	400.00000	3,200.00	4,200.00000	33,600.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0290	0507021	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	ea.						
0300	0507249	1.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00	900.00000	900.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN, DOUBLE GRATE TYPE II CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0310	0507519	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP WITH 4' SUMP	ea.						
0320	0507567	5.000	400.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	2,500.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00
	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	ea.						
0330	0507771	10.000	600.00000	6,000.00	850.00000	8,500.00	750.00000	7,500.00
	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0340	0507781	3.000	600.00000	1,800.00	500.00000	1,500.00	750.00000	2,250.00
	RESET MANHOLE	ea.						
0350	0507831	1.000	2,200.00000	2,200.00	1,670.00000	1,670.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0360	0651001	36.000	45.00000	1,620.00	50.00000	1,800.00	100.00000	3,600.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						
0370	0651012	502.000	70.00000	35,140.00	56.00000	28,112.00	60.00000	30,120.00
	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0380	0651013	54.000	80.00000	4,320.00	150.00000	8,100.00	65.00000	3,510.00
	18" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0390	0653001	11.000	200.00000	2,200.00	215.00000	2,365.00	350.00000	3,850.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0400	0653010	3.000	200.00000	600.00	215.00000	645.00	350.00000	1,050.00
	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.						
0410	0653100	679.000	5.00000	3,395.00	6.00000	4,074.00	25.00000	16,975.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0420	0703013	7.000	100.00000	700.00	135.00000	945.00	120.00000	840.00
	SPECIAL RIPRAP	c.y.						
0430	0815001	2,600.000	5.00000	13,000.00	6.00000	15,600.00	9.50000	24,700.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0440	0913835	50.000	30.00000	1,500.00	55.00000	2,750.00	35.00000	1,750.00
	REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0450	0921001	3,644.000	12.00000	43,728.00	14.00000	51,016.00	15.00000	54,660.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0460	0921005	87.000	20.00000	1,740.00	30.00000	2,610.00	25.00000	2,175.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0470	0922500	1,981.000	48.00000	95,088.00	64.00000	126,784.00	71.00000	140,651.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
0480	0922501	85.000	40.00000	3,400.00	60.00000	5,100.00	68.00000	5,780.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0490	0924002 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP c.y.	87.000	525.00000 45,675.00	850.00000 73,950.00	950.00000 82,650.00		
0500	0939001 SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL hr	240.000	30.00000 7,200.00	80.00000 19,200.00	125.00000 30,000.00		
0510	0942001 CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL ton	3.000	1,000.00000 3,000.00	1,150.00000 3,450.00	600.00000 1,800.00		
0520	0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL s.y.	3,300.000	5.00000 16,500.00	12.00000 39,600.00	12.50000 41,250.00		
0530	0945060 PINE BARK MULCH ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	350.000	12.00000 4,200.00	13.00000 4,550.00	12.50000 4,375.00		
0540	0949012 HEMEROCALLIS SPP. DAYLILY 1 GAL. CONT. ea.	35.000	35.00000 1,225.00	36.50000 1,277.50	35.00000 1,225.00		
0550	0949023 CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT. ea.	8.000	60.00000 480.00	67.00000 536.00	65.00000 520.00		
0560	0949217 GAILLARDIA ARISTATA, BLANKET FLOWER 1 GAL. ea.	25.000	35.00000 875.00	36.50000 912.50	35.00000 875.00		
0570	0949224 ILEX OPACA (AMERICAN HOLLY) 4'-5' HT. B&B ea.	2.000	250.00000 500.00	266.00000 532.00	250.00000 500.00		
0580	0949231 ILEX GLABRA "COMPACTA" COMPACT INKBERRY 24" - 30" HT. B. B. ea.	3.000	70.00000 210.00	82.00000 246.00	100.00000 300.00		
0590	0949244 JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS PFITZERIANA COMPACTA COMPACT PFITZER JUNIPER 18"- 24" SPREAD B.B. ea.	32.000	50.00000 1,600.00	52.00000 1,664.00	50.00000 1,600.00		
0600	0949274 SYRINGA PATULA "MISS KIM", MISS KIM LILAC, 18" - 24" HT. CON TAINER ea.	12.000	60.00000 720.00	63.00000 756.00	60.00000 720.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0610	0949432	90.000	5.00000	450.00	5.50000	495.00	5.00000	450.00
	ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0620	0949519	16.000	25.00000	400.00	35.00000	560.00	35.00000	560.00
	SEDUM "AUTUMN JOY", AUTUMN JOY SEDUM 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0630	0949949	30.000	80.00000	2,400.00	91.00000	2,730.00	85.00000	2,550.00
	HELICTORICHEN SEMPERVIRENS, BLUE OAT GRASS, NO. 5 CONTAINER	ea.						
0640	0949990	4.000	650.00000	2,600.00	700.00000	2,800.00	700.00000	2,800.00
	TILIA CORDATA LITTLELEAF LINDEN 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0650	0950019	3,300.000	2.00000	6,600.00	1.15000	3,795.00	1.25000	4,125.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0660	0969060	8.000	2,500.00000	20,000.00	2,800.00000	22,400.00	3,000.00000	24,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL	mo.						
0670	0970006	86,400.000	1.00000	86,400.00	1.00000	86,400.00	1.00000	86,400.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0680	0970007	580.000	50.00000	29,000.00	52.50000	30,450.00	50.00000	29,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0690	0971001	(1.000)	32,000.00000	32,000.00	58,500.00000	58,500.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0700	0975004	(1.000)	140,000.00000	140,000.00	165,000.00000	165,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0710	0976002	1,300.000	1.00000	1,300.00	1.00000	1,300.00	1.00000	1,300.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0720	0977001	20.000	20.00000	400.00	16.00000	320.00	40.00000	800.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0730	0978002	64.000	30.00000	1,920.00	87.00000	5,568.00	125.00000	8,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0740	0979003	4.000	100.00000	400.00	120.00000	480.00	150.00000	600.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0750	0980001	(1.000)	99,000.00000	99,000.00	18,500.00000	18,500.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0760	0981101	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	110.00000	1,100.00	200.00000	2,000.00
	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0770	1001001	22.000	30.00000	660.00	32.00000	704.00	30.00000	660.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
0780	1002015	9.000	1,000.00000	9,000.00	800.00000	7,200.00	1,000.00000	9,000.00
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.						
0790	1002201	3.000	9,000.00000	27,000.00	12,100.00000	36,300.00	6,800.00000	20,400.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0800	1002203	2.000	450.00000	900.00	780.00000	1,560.00	275.00000	550.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
0810	1002208	1.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00	2,030.00000	2,030.00	900.00000	900.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.						
0820	1008115	60.000	16.00000	960.00	15.00000	900.00	8.00000	480.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0830	1102008	1.000	350.00000	350.00	488.00000	488.00	700.00000	700.00
	4'-4" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
0840	1102014	1.000	800.00000	800.00	715.00000	715.00	900.00000	900.00
	20' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
0850	1103022	3.000	11,000.00000	33,000.00	12,100.00000	36,300.00	12,000.00000	36,000.00
	30' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0860	1105001	6.000	300.00000	1,800.00	280.00000	1,680.00	325.00000	1,950.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0870	1105003	9.000	800.00000	7,200.00	1,000.00000	9,000.00	900.00000	8,100.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0880	1105201	1.000	300.00000	300.00	300.00000	300.00	325.00000	325.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0890	1105203	3.000	1,300.00000	3,900.00	775.00000	2,325.00	800.00000	2,400.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0900	1107007	2.000	600.00000	1,200.00	320.00000	640.00	275.00000	550.00
	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0910	1108115	1.000	11,000.00000	11,000.00	11,500.00000	11,500.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0920	1108808	(1.000)	2,600.00000	2,600.00	3,300.00000	3,300.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	TRAINING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0930	1111482	1.000	3,700.00000	3,700.00	1,465.00000	1,465.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00
	WIRELESS VEHICLE DETECTION - TRANSCEIVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0940	1111483	1.000	1,900.00000	1,900.00	1,025.00000	1,025.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	WIRELESS VEHICLE DETECTION - RECEIVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0950	1111485	2.000	950.00000	1,900.00	700.00000	1,400.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00
	WIRELESS VEHICLE DETECTION - INTERSECTION SENSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0960	1111486	1.000	2,700.00000	2,700.00	1,810.00000	1,810.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00
	WIRELESS VEHICLE DETECTION - MASTER CONTACT CLOSURE CARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0970	1111494	1.000	700.00000	700.00	460.00000	460.00	750.00000	750.00
	WIRELESS VEHICLE DETECTION - MASTER CONTACT CLOSURE ETHERNET ACCESS BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0980	1111600	1.000	4,300.00000	4,300.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00
	EXTENSION BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0990	1112284	1.000	900.00000	900.00	1,150.00000	1,150.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00
	VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1000	1112286	1.000	5,700.00000	5,700.00	6,330.00000	6,330.00	6,600.00000	6,600.00
	360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1010	1112287	1.000	23,000.00000	23,000.00	21,800.00000	21,800.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
	360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1020	1112288	1.000	4,400.00000	4,400.00	2,660.00000	2,660.00	7,400.00000	7,400.00
	IP VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1030	1113004	55.000	3.00000	165.00	3.50000	192.50	3.00000	165.00
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.						
1040	1113102	708.000	3.50000	2,478.00	2.50000	1,770.00	2.00000	1,416.00
	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1050	1113103	426.000	2.50000	1,065.00	2.70000	1,150.20	3.00000	1,278.00
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1060	1113104	174.000	2.75000	478.50	3.20000	556.80	3.00000	522.00
	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1070	1113125	70.000	4.00000	280.00	4.35000	304.50	9.00000	630.00
	25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1080	1113399	1.000	500.00000	500.00	630.00000	630.00	800.00000	800.00
	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.						
1090	1113725	393.000	2.25000	884.25	3.25000	1,277.25	10.00000	3,930.00
	23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1100	1114102	293.000	6.00000	1,758.00	9.70000	2,842.10	11.00000	3,223.00
	SPAN WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1110	1206023	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	450.00000	450.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1120	1208931	11.000	55.00000	605.00	50.00000	550.00	60.00000	660.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
1130	1208932	87.000	55.00000	4,785.00	50.00000	4,350.00	70.00000	6,090.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
1140	1209114	5,300.000	0.16000	848.00	0.17000	901.00	0.20000	1,060.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1150	1209124	5,720.000	0.16000	915.20	0.17000	972.40	0.20000	1,144.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1160	1209131	690.000	1.00000	690.00	1.00000	690.00	1.00000	690.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
1170	1210101	2,860.000	0.40000	1,144.00	0.41000	1,172.60	0.40000	1,144.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1180	1210102	2,650.000	0.40000	1,060.00	0.41000	1,086.50	0.40000	1,060.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1190	1210105	345.000	3.20000	1,104.00	3.50000	1,207.50	4.00000	1,380.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		s.f.						
1200	1220027	320.000	25.00000	8,000.00	10.00000	3,200.00	25.00000	8,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
1210	1403501	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00	800.00000	1,600.00
RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1260	0507027	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP (4' SUMP)		ea.						
Section Totals:				\$1,549,521.95		\$1,831,871.35		\$1,922,798.00
Contract Totals				\$1,549,521.95		\$1,831,871.35		\$1,922,798.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC					
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0101000	(1.000)	16,000.00000	16,000.00			
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0020	0101117	610.000	14.00000	8,540.00			
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.					
0030	0201001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00			
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS					
0040	0202000	3,400.000	25.00000	85,000.00			
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.					
0050	0202100	60.000	200.00000	12,000.00			
ROCK EXCAVATION		c.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0060	0202315	925.000	64.00000	59,200.00			
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton					
0070	0202451	3.000	300.00000	900.00			
	TEST PIT EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0080	0202501	100.000	6.00000	600.00			
	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0090	0202529	2,610.000	6.00000	15,660.00			
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0100	0205003	550.000	10.00000	5,500.00			
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.					
0110	0205005	70.000	12.00000	840.00			
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.					
0120	0209001	4,250.000	2.00000	8,500.00			
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.					
0130	0210820	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00			
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.					
0140	0211000	140.000	20.00000	2,800.00			
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.					
0150	0212000	1,420.000	55.00000	78,100.00			
	SUBBASE	c.y.					
0160	0213100	4.000	100.00000	400.00			
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.					
0170	0219001	1,900.000	6.00000	11,400.00			
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.					
0180	0404101	60.000	300.00000	18,000.00			
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0190	0406170	1,050.000	154.00000	161,700.00			
	HMA S1	ton					
0200	0406171	1,300.000	160.00000	208,000.00			
	HMA S0.5	ton					
0210	0406195	1,260.000	2.00000	2,520.00			
	FILLING JOINTS AND CRACKS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0220	0406236	1,200.000	6.00000	7,200.00			
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal					
0230	0406275	2,750.000	8.00000	22,000.00			
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0240	0406314	5,320.000	0.53000	2,819.60			
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0250	0406600	1,300.000	3.00000	3,900.00			
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton					
0260	0406999	1,800.000	1.00000	1,800.00			
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0270	0507001	5.000	3,800.00000	19,000.00			
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0280	0507006	8.000	1,400.00000	11,200.00			
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.					
0290	0507021	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00			
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	ea.					
0300	0507249	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00			
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN, DOUBLE GRATE TYPE II CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0310 0507519 TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP WITH 4' SUMP	1.000 ea.	4,500.00000	4,500.00				
0320 0507567 MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	5.000 ea.	1,000.00000	5,000.00				
0330 0507771 RESET CATCH BASIN	10.000 ea.	1,000.00000	10,000.00				
0340 0507781 RESET MANHOLE	3.000 ea.	1,000.00000	3,000.00				
0350 0507831 CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	1.000 ea.	2,000.00000	2,000.00				
0360 0651001 BEDDING MATERIAL	36.000 c.y.	55.00000	1,980.00				
0370 0651012 15" R.C. PIPE	502.000 l.f.	115.00000	57,730.00				
0380 0651013 18" R.C. PIPE	54.000 l.f.	150.00000	8,100.00				
0390 0653001 CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	11.000 ea.	350.00000	3,850.00				
0400 0653010 CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	3.000 ea.	350.00000	1,050.00				
0410 0653100 CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	679.000 l.f.	8.00000	5,432.00				
0420 0703013 SPECIAL RIPRAP	7.000 c.y.	150.00000	1,050.00				
0430 0815001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	2,600.000 l.f.	7.00000	18,200.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0440	0913835	50.000	80.00000	4,000.00				
	REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0450	0921001	3,644.000	20.00000	72,880.00				
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0460	0921005	87.000	24.00000	2,088.00				
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0470	0922500	1,981.000	50.00000	99,050.00				
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
0480	0922501	85.000	40.00000	3,400.00				
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0490	0924002	87.000	600.00000	52,200.00				
	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	c.y.						
0500	0939001	240.000	25.00000	6,000.00				
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0510	0942001	3.000	100.00000	300.00				
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0520	0944000	3,300.000	12.00000	39,600.00				
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0530	0945060	350.000	8.00000	2,800.00				
	PINE BARK MULCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0540	0949012	35.000	14.00000	490.00				
	HEMEROCALLIS SPP. DAYLILY 1 GAL. CONT.	ea.						
0550	0949023	8.000	65.00000	520.00				
	CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.	ea.						
0560	0949217	25.000	20.00000	500.00				
	GAILLARDIA ARISTATA, BLANKET FLOWER 1 GAL.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0570	0949224	2.000	285.00000	570.00					
	ILEX OPACA (AMERICAN HOLLY) 4'-5' HT. B&B	ea.							
0580	0949231	3.000	80.00000	240.00					
	ILEX GLABRA "COMPACTA" COMPACT INKBERRY 24" - 30" HT. B. B.	ea.							
0590	0949244	32.000	38.00000	1,216.00					
	JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS PFITZERIANA COMPACTA COMPACT PFITZER JUNIPER 18"- 24" SPREAD B.B.	ea.							
0600	0949274	12.000	40.00000	480.00					
	SYRINGA PATULA "MISS KIM", MISS KIM LILAC, 18" - 24" HT. CON TAINER	ea.							
0610	0949432	90.000	20.00000	1,800.00					
	ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							
0620	0949519	16.000	14.00000	224.00					
	SEDUM "AUTUMN JOY", AUTUMN JOY SEDUM 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.							
0630	0949949	30.000	55.00000	1,650.00					
	HELICTORICHEN SEMPERVIRENS, BLUE OAT GRASS, NO. 5 CONTAINER	ea.							
0640	0949990	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00					
	TILIA CORDATA LITTLELEAF LINDEN 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.							
0650	0950019	3,300.000	2.00000	6,600.00					
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.							
0660	0969060	8.000	4,000.00000	32,000.00					
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL	mo.							
0670	0970006	86,400.000	1.00000	86,400.00					
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0680	0970007	580.000	55.00000	31,900.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0690	0971001	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00			
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0700	0975004	(1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00			
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0710	0976002	1,300.000	0.75000	975.00			
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0720	0977001	20.000	16.00000	320.00			
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0730	0978002	64.000	80.00000	5,120.00			
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0740	0979003	4.000	112.00000	448.00			
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.					
0750	0980001	(1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS					
0760	0981101	10.000	110.00000	1,100.00			
	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0770	1001001	22.000	100.00000	2,200.00			
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.					
0780	1002015	9.000	1,000.00000	9,000.00			
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.					
0790	1002201	3.000	12,000.00000	36,000.00			
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0800	1002203	2.000	800.00000	1,600.00			
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0810	1002208	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00			
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.					
0820	1008115	60.000	15.00000	900.00			
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.					
0830	1102008	1.000	500.00000	500.00			
	4'-4" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.					
0840	1102014	1.000	700.00000	700.00			
	20' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.					
0850	1103022	3.000	11,500.00000	34,500.00			
	30' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0860	1105001	6.000	300.00000	1,800.00			
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0870	1105003	9.000	1,000.00000	9,000.00			
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0880	1105201	1.000	300.00000	300.00			
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0890	1105203	3.000	800.00000	2,400.00			
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0900	1107007	2.000	310.00000	620.00			
	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0910	1108115	1.000	11,000.00000	11,000.00			
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0920	1108808	(1.000)	3,300.00000	3,300.00					
	TRAINING ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
0930	1111482	1.000	1,400.00000	1,400.00					
	WIRELESS VEHICLE DETECTION - TRANSCEIVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0940	1111483	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00					
	WIRELESS VEHICLE DETECTION - RECEIVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0950	1111485	2.000	700.00000	1,400.00					
	WIRELESS VEHICLE DETECTION - INTERSECTION SENSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0960	1111486	1.000	1,700.00000	1,700.00					
	WIRELESS VEHICLE DETECTION - MASTER CONTACT CLOSURE CARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0970	1111494	1.000	500.00000	500.00					
	WIRELESS VEHICLE DETECTION - MASTER CONTACT CLOSURE ETHERNET ACCESS BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0980	1111600	1.000	1,100.00000	1,100.00					
	EXTENSION BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0990	1112284	1.000	1,100.00000	1,100.00					
	VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
1000	1112286	1.000	6,100.00000	6,100.00					
	360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
1010	1112287	1.000	2,100.00000	2,100.00					
	360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
1020	1112288	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00					
	IP VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1030	1113004	55.000	4.00000	220.00				
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.						
1040	1113102	708.000	3.00000	2,124.00				
	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1050	1113103	426.000	3.00000	1,278.00				
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1060	1113104	174.000	4.00000	696.00				
	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1070	1113125	70.000	5.00000	350.00				
	25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1080	1113399	1.000	650.00000	650.00				
	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.						
1090	1113725	393.000	4.00000	1,572.00				
	23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1100	1114102	293.000	10.00000	2,930.00				
	SPAN WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1110	1206023	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00				
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1120	1208931	11.000	60.00000	660.00				
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
1130	1208932	87.000	70.00000	6,090.00				
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
1140	1209114	5,300.000	0.16000	848.00				
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1150	1209124	5,720.000	0.16000	915.20			
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.					
1160	1209131	690.000	0.95000	655.50			
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.					
1170	1210101	2,860.000	0.38000	1,086.80			
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
1180	1210102	2,650.000	0.38000	1,007.00			
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
1190	1210105	345.000	3.20000	1,104.00			
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.					
1200	1220027	320.000	20.00000	6,400.00			
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
1210	1403501	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00			
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1260	0507027	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00			
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP (4' SUMP)	ea.					
Section Totals:				\$1,927,149.10			
Contract Totals				\$1,927,149.10			
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							